505535464 06/20/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5582261

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YUNLONG LU	04/05/2019
JIONG ZHAO	04/05/2019
DEBRA A. TONETTI	04/16/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS
Street Address:	506 WRIGHT STREET
City:	URBANA
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16393258

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6786941262

Email: docket@kipsllc.com

Correspondent Name: KNOWLES INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY STRATEGIES, LLC

Address Line 1: 400 PERIMETER CENTER TERRACE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30346

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12024-047WO1US1 (2)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRENT R. BELLOWS	
SIGNATURE:	/Brent R. Bellows/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2019	

Total Attachments: 5

source=12024-047WO1_UIC-2017-028-02_Assignment_LU_etal#page1.tif source=12024-047WO1_UIC-2017-028-02_Assignment_LU_etal#page2.tif source=12024-047WO1_UIC-2017-028-02_Assignment_LU_etal#page3.tif

PATENT 505535464 REEL: 049537 FRAME: 0206

 $source = 12024-047WO1_UIC-2017-028-02_Assignment_LU_etal\#page4.tif\\ source = 12024-047WO1_UIC-2017-028-02_Assignment_LU_etal\#page5.tif\\$

PATENT REEL: 049537 FRAME: 0207 WHEREAS, we YUNLONG WU of Urbana, Illinois; JIONG ZHAO of Urbana, Illinois; and DEBRA A. TONETTI of Urbana, Illinois ("Assignors"), have invented certain new and useful inventions disclosed in the following Patent Applications: a PCT application titled "BENZOTHIOPHENE-BASED SELECTIVE MIXED ESTROGEN RECEPTOR DOWNREGULATORS," filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office acting as the Receiving Office on October 24, 2017, and assigned PCT Application No. PCT/US2017/058145, and a U.S. Provisional Application titled "NOVEL BENZOTHIOPHENE-BASED SELECTIVE ESTROGEN RECEPTOR DOWNREGULATORS AND MIXED FUNCTION DOWNREGULATORS," assigned Serial No. 62,411,988, and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 24, 2016, ("Applications"), and for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States and/or other foreign jurisdictions will be made.

WHEREAS, THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS, a business entity organized and existing under the laws of the state of Illinois, and having its principal offices at 352 Henry Administration Building, 506 Wright Street, Urbana, Illinois, 61801, is entitled to the ownership of this invention and all applications describing this invention by virtue of the employment and/or contractual agreement of the inventors, and thus desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and applications and in and to the Letters, to the extent not already done so.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, YUNLONG YU; JIONG ZHAO; and DEBRA A. TONETTI by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS, to the extent not already done so, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said Applications, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said Applications, as well as all know-how derived during the development of, and directed to, the inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said Applications.

For the same consideration, we, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer to THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to any U.S. nonprovisional or foreign application or any other applications that correspond to or claim priority to said Applications, in whole or in part, and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said U.S. nonprovisional or foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said U.S. nonprovisional or foreign applications under

1

the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations, including to all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, all reexaminations, and all reissues or extensions of such patents; said U.S. nonprovisional or foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executor(s) and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

2

Date:	4-5-19	Yunlangla		
		YUNLONG NU/		
STATE (OF Mlinois			
this <u></u> sworn, si	Before me, a Notary Public in day of, 2019, po gned and acknowledged the foregoing	and for the State ofersonally appeared YUNLON; Assignment as his free act an	G XU, d deed.	#####################################
(SEAL)	Official Seal Michael B Martin Notary Public State of Illinois My Commission Expires 08/07/2020	<u>ruell Rua</u> Notary public	L.	,
	3.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4	My Commission Expires:	6.	7-20

Date:	Jay Jan	and the same of th
	JIONG ZHAO J	
STATE OF		
Before me, a Notary Publi	ic in and for the State of	, on
this <u>S</u> day of <u>April</u> , 201	9, personally appeared JIONG ZHAO, who, bein	g duly sworn,
signed and acknowledged the foregoing As	ssignment as his free act and deed.	
Official Seal Michael B Martin (SE L) Notary Public State of Illinois My Commission Expires 08/07/2020	NOTARY PUBLIC	
My Commission Expires 08/07/2020 \$	My Commission Expires:	- 20

Date: 4/16/19	DEBRA A. TONETTI
STATE OF <u>Illimais</u>	
the control of the co	and for the State of <u>\Sigma(\frac{1}{2} \times \frac{1}{2} \times \fr</u>
this <u>//</u> day of <u>April</u> , 2019, per sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing	sonally appeared DEBRA A. TONETTI, who, being duly
SWORN, Signed and acknowledged the foregoing	A 1551EANNOWN CO. MOVE AND
Official Seal Michael B Martin Notary Public State of Illinois (SEAL My Commission Expires 08/07/2020	NOTARY PUBLIC
	My Commission Expires: <u>0を-27-222</u>